PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT BROCHURE
REACH TRUCK
 1400 -1600 KG
R1.4-R1.6HD Series
2
Driven by innovation, designed for efficiency, the new tough Hyster® Reach Truck sets the

Values shown are for standard equipment. When using non-standard equipment these values may change.
Please contact your Hyster dealer for information.
Manufacturer’s Type Designation Lift
(h3) mm
Free lift
(h2) mm
Height of mast lowered
(h1) mm
Height, mast extended ◗
(h4) mm
Weight v«
kg
R1.4 / R1.6
5500 1820 2367 6063 961
6000 1992 2539 6563 1010
6500 2164 2711 7063 1060
7500 2508 3055 8063 1164
7750 2594 3141 8313 1220
8000 2680 3227 8563 1244
8500 2852 3399 9063 1299
9500 3196 3753 10063 1407
10500 3540 4087 11063 1509
R1.6HD
10400 3540 4097 10963 1706
10900 3712 4269 11463 1763
11400 3884 4441 11963 1819
16
230.0 y
l7
h6
h8
sm2 m1
l2 x
l1
h1
h7
h3
h4
backward
forwardl4
h2
l
Q
c
b1
b2
b11
b4
a/2
b5
b3
e
b12
l6
R
a/2
Wa
Ast
550
371
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances. For further information, please contact the manufacturer. Hyster products might be subject to change without notice. Lift trucks
illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may vary with alternative configurations.
Ast = Wa + R + a
(see lines 4.34.1 and 4.34.2)
a = 200mm
R =   (l6 - x)2 +  b12   2
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
17
SPECIFICATIONS

k
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation R1.4 R1.6 R1.6HD
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas, LPG Electric (battery) Electric (battery) Electric
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / Rated load Q (t) 1.4 1.6
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 402 452 293
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1400 1450
W
ei
gh
t
2.1 Unladen weight kg 3112 3162 4224
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear u kg 1977 / 1135 2018 / 1144 2428 / 1796
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 682 / 3830 601 / 4162 979 / 4845
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1778 / 2735 1853 / 2909 2104 / 3720
Ty
re
s/
Ch
as
si
s 3.1 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, vulkollan, front/rear Vulkollan/Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø mm x mm 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø mm x mm 285 x 100
3.5 Number of wheels, front / rear (x = driven whees) 1x/2
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1155
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward α / back β degrees 2 / 4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2195 3227
4.3 Free Lift h2 (mm) 1648 2680
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5000 7900
4.5 Height of mast, extended ◗ h4 (mm) 5563 8463
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) o h6 (mm) 2175
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP h7 (mm) 1082
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm) 308
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2379 2538
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1229 1388
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1265
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 40 / 80 / 1150 40 / 120 / 1150 35 / 100 / 1070
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 700
4.25 Distance between fork-arms min./max. Ó b5 (mm) 220/640 260/680
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 900
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) 585 635 491
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 75
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 75 85
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2718 2731 2845
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast (mm) 2764 2767 2909
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1671 1718
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 (mm) 1795 1845
4.43 Step height (mm) 371
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 D
at
a
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen  km/h 11 / 11 (14 / 14)
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards  km/h 11 / 11 (14 / 14)
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen  m/s 0,37 / 0,63  (0,47 / 0,73)
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,55 / 0,55 0,55 / 0,55 0.55
5.4 Reaching speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,15 / 0,15 0.17 / 0.17
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 12 / 15 11 / 15 12 / 18

s
Truck dimensions for different batteries
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation R1.4
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 402 330 258
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1400
2.1 Service weight kg 3112 3309 3320 3495 3541
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ kg 1977 / 1135 2025 / 1285 2032 / 1289 2055 / 1440 2084 / 1457
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 682 / 3830 792 / 3917 800 / 3921 885 / 4010 914 / 4027
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1778 / 2735 1753 / 2956 1760 / 2960 1711 / 3184 1741 / 3201
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2379 2451 2523
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1229 1301 1373
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) l4 (mm) 585 513 441
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2718 2771 2825 2826
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast (mm) 2764 2829 2895
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1671
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no C “Super” C C “Super” C C “Super”
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48 / 465 48 / 560 48 / 620 48 / 700 48 / 775
6.5 Battery weight U kg 750 939 950 1119 1165
D
im
en
si
on
s
Truck dimensions for different batteries
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation R1.6
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 452 380 308
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1450
2.1 Service weight kg 3162 3360 3371 3546 3592
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ kg 2018 / 1144 2065 / 1291 2077 / 1294 2013 / 1443 2133 / 1459
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 601 / 4162 714 / 4246 721 / 4250 810 / 4336 839 / 4352
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 1853 / 2909 1825 / 3135 1832 / 3139 1779 / 3367 1809 / 3383
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2379 2451 2523
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1229 1301 1373
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) l4 (mm) 635 563 491
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2731 2781 2834
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast (mm) 2767 2830 2896
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1718
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no C “Super” C C “Super” C C “Super”
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48 / 465 48 / 560 48 / 620 48 / 700 48 / 775
6.5 Battery weight U kg 750 939 950 1119 1165
D
im
en
si
on
s
Truck dimensions for different batteries
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation R1.6HD
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 308 293
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1450
2.1 Service weight kg 4038 4049 4224 4270
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear ¡ kg 2417 / 1621 2424 / 1625 2428 / 1796 2457 / 1813
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, laden front/rear kg 883 / 4755 891 / 4758 979 / 4845 1009 / 4861
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 2172 / 3466 2180 / 3469 2104 / 3720 2134 / 3736
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2523
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1373 1388
4.28 Reach distance l4 (mm) l4 (mm) 491
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2834 2845
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast (mm) 2896 2909
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1718
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A,B,C, no C C "Super" C C "Super"
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 (V) / (Ah) 48 / 560 48 / 620 48 / 700 48 / 775
6.5 Battery weight U kg 939 950 1119 1165
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances. For further information, please contact the manufacturer. Hyster products might be subject to change without notice. Lift trucks
illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may vary with alternative configurations.
21
PRODUCT FEATURES
The new tough Hyster® Reach Truck is
designed for efficiency for operations at
height, with excellent stability, visibility,
manoeuvrability and control. The all-
new Reach Truck is built with the quality
hallmarks of Hyster: tough, intelligent,
dependable and efficient.
Dependability
 �  New reach truck feature modular three piece
design of frame, operator compartment and
overhead guard.
 �  Completely welded stiff and strong base frame
is available in 4 different lengths to match
demanding applications requirements.
 �  The operator compartment is a one piece welded
structure developed for long term durability.
 �  The new overhead guard design with oval shape
pillar and a round inwards bended tube for
standard truck models provides excellent visibility.
 �  New mast incorporates new unique Hyster
designed profiles that reduce the total mast
channel width.
 �  Dual CANbus technology reduces wiring
complexity for increased reliability.
 �  Parts communality with other counterbalance
trucks, with proven reliability and durability.
 � Top and partially front protected load wheels
reduce damage to the load wheel and increase
the lifetime of Reach Truck.
Productivity
 �  The new, improved Hyster traction motor gives
powerful acceleration and the new mast deliver
0.8 metres per second lift speed up to 11.4
metres.
 �  Three different steering modes: 180 degree